U.S. PTO 29/316048

Docket No.: 22840

<del>00/19/2009 -</del> ~. .-ET FORM. PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER (Rev. 03-09) 08-28-2009 Patent and Trademark Of OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08/REV06 To the Director of the United States Paten tached documents or the new address(es) below. 103572265 \_\_\_\_\_\_ and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): JIFENG WANG ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. Name: TUN-JEN CHU SHANGHAI ITW PLASTIC AND METAL CO. LTD. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): **3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE** Street Address: Execution Date(s): 8/14/09 AND 8/17/09 and 8/19/09 Assignment Merger City: GLENVIEW Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Joint Research Agreement State: ILLINOIS Government Interest Assignment Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60026 □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 4. Application or patent numbers(s): ■ This document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 8-19-09 9/316648 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name/and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: PAUL F. DONOVAN 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00 29316648 Internal Address: 00000007 090025 08/27/2009 DBYRNE 40.09 DA 01 FC:8021 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: GLENVIEW 8. Payment Information: State: ILLINOIS ZIP: 60026 Phone Number: 847-657-4075 Fax Number: 847-724-4160 **Deposit Account Number** 09-0025 Email Address: PDONOVAN@ITW.COM Authorized User Name PAUL F. DONOVAN 9. Signature: **AUGUST 19, 2009** Signature Date PAUL F. DONOVAN

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed PATENT

Name of Person Signing

**REEL: 023153 FRAME: 0065** 

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT

## THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

 Jifeng Wang #95, 1897 Nong, Longming Road, Minghang District Shanghai, China PR 201101 2) Tun-Jen Chu 24707 Generation Drive Plainfield, Illinois 60585

(hereinafter referred to as inventor(s)), and

Shanghai ITW Plastic and Metal Co. Ltd. on Chundong Road, Xinzhuang Industrial Development Zone, Shanghai 201108 China ("SPM").

individually and collectively as Assignor(s), and

ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026, USA ("ITW")

as Assignee.

WHEREAS, Jifeng Wang is (are) employed in a technical capacity by SPM;

WHEREAS, SPM is a division, subsidiary, business unit or other entity of ITW;

WHEREAS, inventor(s) has (have) made one or more inventions (as identified below) (hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have at all times desired that ITW shall absolutely hold any and all rights (including, but not limited to, Application rights, Patent Rights, Utility Patent rights, Plant Patent rights, Design Patent rights, Priority rights) in the Invention in accordance with the assignment made herein.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable and sufficient consideration from ITW to Assignor(s), receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally sufficient, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1)	in and to the Invention entitled "SIDE RI	ELEASE BUCKLE" for which	I/we have executed, a PCT Patent
Applica	ation and/or United States Patent Application	on even date herewith, and, if ag	oplicable, which claims the benefit of
United	States Provisional Application No(s).	filed on	; or which is the subject of a
	Patent Application or a PCT	Patent Application having	Patent Application No.
	or PCT Patent Application No.	and was filed on	;
(2)	in and to an Invention entitled "		" for which I/we previously filed
United	States Provisional Application No(s).	on	
(3)	in and to said PCT Patent Application, Unite	ed States Patent Application, Uni	ted States Provisional Application(s),
and/or			cations now or hereafter filed in any

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023153 FRAME: 0066

reissue applic granted there which said pa	eations, and legal equiva on or issued therefrom, atent or patents may be	alents thereof, based upon said forgoing Ir including reissues or the like thereof, if granted or issued, (if necessary for record	divisional, continuation, reexamination and invention, and in and to any patent or patents any, to the full end of the term or terms for lation purposes with any national or foreign r patent(s) being specifically identified as				
	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date				
	Country	Application / Patent No.	Filing / Issue or Grant Date				
; and							
· ,	(4) in and to any and all priority rights, and any other application and patent rights in all of the above mentioned patent applications and patents.						
		and/or its agent or attorney to enter the paces provided above once received.	Application No(s). and filing date(s) of the				
For the avoidance of any doubt, and without restricting the generality of this Assignment, it is confirmed by the Assignor(s) that the Assignee had the right to file the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or Patent Application, and shall have the right to file additional applications for protection of whatever form and in whichever countries it may choose to do so.							
I/we agree that the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or Patent Application, and any patent applications of any countries which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said Invention, shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to the PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application, United States Provisional Application(s), and/or Patent Application based upon said Invention.							
	overnment officials for		emarks of the United States and all other I States to issue any and all above-identified				
I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers, make all rightful oaths and perform all acts that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers and oaths, and performance of all applicable acts, shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.							
Any and all rights Assignee takes under this Assignment are freely assignable or otherwise transferable by Assignee without any restriction whatsoever.							
I/we hereby confirm my/our assignment absolutely to Assignee of any and all rights whatsoever that I/we may have in th subject matter hereof to the full extent that I/we would have had, had this assignment not been made.							
The consideration for the Assignment is in the premises above but in deference to those jurisdictions where a monetar consideration is required to effect an assignment, Assignee agrees to pay each of the Assignors the sum of \$1 (one U.S dollar) or such other sufficient amount as agreed to by the parties, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which the Assignor(s) acknowledge on signature hereto.							

	•		
i) J. Teng Wang	2009.8	14 2 Juliuh	209.08.17
Name: Jifeng Wang	Date	Name: Tun-Jen Chu	Date
3)		4)	
Name:	Date	Name:	Date
	neci id	ATION OF WITNESS	
•	•	•	
bersoni(s) named in one trassenment	present and did so duly sign and exe	•	known to me to be the
Wang Ving (Signature of Witness)	·	(Date of Signature)	
· .		The MET	
For and on behalf of	·	COMPANY SEA	
Shanghai ITW Plastic and Metal (	Co. LTD.		عابة
Shangha: 17W Mastil aus Name: Jifeng Wong	1 Hotal C., 1	MP.	
Name: <u>lifeng Wong</u>	·		
Tille: Factory Director		; •	
Date: Aug. 14, 2009			
For and on behalf of		COMPANY SEA	L
ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.			223 1835
Name: Mark W. Croll	•		Salar Salar
Title: Vice Presid	lent	•	
Date: August 19, 200	)9.	•	
			7
			711111111111111111111111111111111111111
•		·	

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT REEL: 023153 FRAME: 0068** 

RECORDED: 08/19/2009